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From:

Subject:

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

AM No. 6-2002

Meeting Date:

January 8, 2002

Appropriating the Workforce Investment Act Title 1B Dislocated Worker Program
for Program Year 2001

IThe Administration requests approval of the attached resolution to appropriate One Million Eight
|Hundred Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two Dollars ($1,891,882.00) to the State
| Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development for
lthe PY 2001 Workforce Investment Act Title 1B Dislocated Worker Program within the Planning

iDc partment. The grant will fund program from July 1, 2001 through June 30, 2002.

I,Thcsc funds will be used to provide core, intensive and training services within the One-Stop system to
|individuals who meet the dislocated worker criteria. Operating under a consortium agreement between
' the Municipality of Anchorage and the Matanuska-Susitna Borough, training and employment

| opportunities are provided to qualified individuals through the combined service area.

' The following budget is presented:

l
iREVENUES

1231-15731G-9398

231-15731G-1101
231-15731G-1401
231-15731G-2101
231-15731G-2201
231-15731G-3101
231-15731G-3202
231-15731G-3302
231-15731G-3303
231-15731G-3307
231-15731G-3308

-15731G-3601
’w 15731G-3611
231-15731G-3701
1231-15731G-3801
231-15731G-3802
231-15731G-3803
231-15731G-3805
231-15731G-3806

EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNTN

Other State Grant Revenues

Salaries & Wages

Retirement

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Professional Services

Postage

Mileage

Freight, Express, Messenger
Conferences — Outside Alaska
Conferences — Inside Alaska
Maintenance Contracts — Equipment
Maintenance — Computers

Rent

Board Expenses

Advertising

Printing & Binding
Dues/Subscription/Memberships
Tuition and Registration Fees

AR 2002-5

STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231)

AMOUNT

$1,891,882

167,169
30,458
2,000
1,800
2,000
10

100

10
4,800
10

10

10
17,440
10

10

10

800
1,000
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